South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 02:09:32 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3060 (Rat #0149, Act #0094 of 1989) General Bill, By Kirsh

A Bill to amend Chapter 11, Title 26, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to notaries public, by adding Section
26-1-95 so as to make it illegal for a notary public in his official capacity to falsely certify the affirming, swearing, or
acknowledging of a person or his signature to an instrument, affidavit, or writing, to provide a penalty for violation, and to
require a notary public convicted under the provisions of this Section to forfeit his commission and not be issued another
commission.-amended title

12/21/88
12/21/88
01/10/89
01/10/89
01/18/89
01/19/89
01/24/89
01/25/89
01/25/89
01/25/89
04/27/89
05/02/89
05/02/89
05/03/89
05/10/89
05/16/89
05/17/89
05/17/89
05/17/89
05/26/89

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-39

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-40

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-17

Read second time HJ-8

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Recalled from Senate HJ-30

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-19
Amended SJ-31

Read second time SJ-31

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-8
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-72

Ratified R 149

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/17/89

Act No. 94

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



