South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 02:09:32 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

House

12/21/88

H*3060 (Rat #0149, Act #0094 of 1989) General Bill, By Kirsh

Prefiled

A Bill to amend Chapter 11, Title 26, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to notaries public, by adding Section 26-1-95 so as to make it illegal for a notary public in his official capacity to falsely certify the affirming, swearing, or acknowledging of a person or his signature to an instrument, affidavit, or writing, to provide a penalty for violation, and to require a notary public convicted under the provisions of this Section to forfeit his commission and not be issued another commission.-amended title

,,		
12/21/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/10/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-39
01/10/89	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-40
01/18/89	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-17
01/19/89	House	Read second time HJ-8
01/24/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21
01/25/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
01/25/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
01/25/89	House	Recalled from Senate HJ-30
04/27/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-19
05/02/89	Senate	Amended SJ-31
05/02/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
05/03/89	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-8
05/10/89	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-72
05/16/89		Ratified R 149
05/17/89		Signed By Governor
05/17/89		Effective date 05/17/89
05/17/89		Act No. 94
05/26/89		Copies available